Facility and Support Services

600 West 4th Street

Davenport, Iowa 52801-1003

fss @ scottcountyiowa.com
(563) 326-8738 Voice (563) 328-3245 Fax



July 17, 2015

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

From: Tammy Speidel, Director

Facility and Support Services

Subj: Approval of purchase of Class 4 Mid-Size SUV for the Health Department

The Purchasing Division has solicited bids for the replacement one class 4 mid-size SUV for the Health Department.

Below summarizes the bids that were received:

Dealership	Location	Vehicle Bid	Total Cost
Clinton Auto Group	Clinton , IA	2015 Ford Edge	\$26,382.46
Courtesy Ford	Davenport, IA	2015 Ford Explorer	\$26,461.00
Ericksen	Milan, IL	2015 Chevrolet Equinox LS	\$22,693.40
Green	Moline, IL	2016 GMC Terrain	\$24,554.83
Olathe Toyota	Olathe, KS	2015 Toyota Highlander	\$32,941.66
Reynolds Ford	East Moline, IL	2016 Ford Explorer	\$26,360.08
Reynolds Ford	East Moline, IL	2016 Ford Explorer w/ Ecoboost	\$27,288.08
Valley Subaru	Longmont, CO	2015 Subaru Crosstrek	\$22,569.00
Valley Subaru	Longmont, Co	2015 Subaru Forrester	\$23,201.00

The apparent low bid is from Valley Subaru. The Health Department staff looked at a Subaru Crosstrek and does not feel it is adequately sized for their needs, which include transportation of multiple people to meetings and training events as well as hauling items to various locations. The Health Department would like to purchase the 2015 Chevrolet Equinox LS instead.

• Page 2 July 17, 2015

I recommend that the Board award the bid to Ericksen in the amount of \$22,693.40. This purchase is budgeted in the current fiscal year capital plan.

I will be in attendance at the next Committee of the Whole meeting to discuss this purchase and to answer any questions you or the Board may have.

Cc: Ed Rivers

Amy Thoreson Barb Schloemer

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

July 30, 2015

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE CLASS 4 MID-SIZE SUV FROM ERICKSEN IN THE AMOUNT OF \$22,693.40.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bids for one Class 4 mid-size SUV for the Health Department are approved and hereby awarded to Ericksen in the amount of \$22,693.40.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Facility and Support Services

600 West 4th Street
Davenport, Iowa 52801-1003
fss @ scottcountyiowa.com
(563) 326-8738 Voice (563) 328-3245 Fax



July 17, 2015

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

From: Tammy Speidel, Director

Facility and Support Services

Subj: Approval of purchase of Class 5 Hybrid Vehicle for the Health Department

The Purchasing Division has solicited bids for the replacement one class 5 hybrid vehicle for the Health Department. This vehicle is used as an inspection vehicle for the department.

Below summarizes the bids that were received:

Dealership	Location	Vehicle Bid	Total Cost
Clinton Auto	Clinton, IA	2016 Ford	\$22,157.46
Group		Cmax SE	
Clinton Auto	Clinton, IA	2015 Ford	\$21,677.00
Group		Cmax SE	
Erickson	Milan, IL	2014 Chevrolet Volt	\$30,260.01
Gatr Truck	Des Moines, IA	2016 Hino 195h CLASS 5 Truck	\$63,580.00
Green	Moline, IL	2014 Chevrolet Volt	\$28,865.49
Olathe Toyota	Olathe, KS	2015 Toyota Prius	\$23,985.00
Reynolds	East Moline, IL	2016 Ford Cmax SE	\$21,659.46
Smart Toyota	Davenport, IA	2015 Toyota Prius	\$21.957.84

The apparent low bid is from Reynolds. I recommend that the Board award the bid to Reynolds in the amount of \$21,659.46. This purchase is budgeted in the current fiscal year capital plan.

I will be in attendance at the next Committee of the Whole meeting to discuss this purchase and to answer any questions you or the Board may have.

Cc: Ed Rivers

Amy Thoreson Barb Schloemer

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

July 30, 2015

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE CLASS 5 HYBRID CAR FROM REYNOLDS FORD IN THE AMOUNT OF \$21,659.46.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bids for one Class 5 hybrid car to be used as an inspection vehicle for the Health Department are approved and hereby awarded to Reynolds Ford in the amount of \$21,659.46.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.